Net financial assets - 4,562 4,562
Less: Net financial (assets) denominated in the respective

entities' functional currencies - (4,562) (4,562)

- - -

2010

Financial assets

Amount owing by subsdiaries 4,484 8,151 12,635
Other receivables and deposits * - 359 359
Cash and bank balances - 5 5

4,484 8,515 12,999

Financial liabilities

Other payables and accruals - 601 601
Bank overdraft - 93 93
Term loan - 224 224
Hire purchase payable - 36 36

- 954 954

Net financial assets 4,484 7,561 12,045
Less: Net financial (assets) denominated in the respective

entities' functional currencies - (7,561) (7,561)

Currency exposure 4,484 - 4,484

* Exclude prepayments

GEFUNG(financial)BU:Layout 1  5/24/12  2:07 PM  Page 87

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

GEFUNG HOLDINGS BERHAD
annual report 2011

page
88

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a) Financial Risk Management and Objectives (cont’d)

(i) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

Group
2011 2010

Increase/ Increase/
(Decrease) (Decrease)

RM'000 RM'000

Effects on profit after taxation

United States Dollar:-
- strengthened by 5% 61 121
- weakened by 5% (61) (121)

United Arab Emirates Dirham:-
- strengthened by 5% 29 149
- weakend by 5% (29) (149)

Effects on equity

United States Dollar:-
- strengthened by 5% 61 121
- weakend by 5% (61) (121)

United Arab Emirates Dirham:-
- strengthened by 5% 29 149
- weakend by 5% (29) (149)

Company
2011 2010

Increase/ Increase/
(Decrease) (Decrease)

RM'000 RM'000

Effects on profit after taxation

Chinese Renminbi:-
- strengthened by 5% - 224
- weakend by 5% - (224)

Effects on equity

Chinese Renminbi:-
- strengthened by 5% - 224
- weakend by 5% - (224)

GEFUNG(financial)BU:Layout 1  5/24/12  2:07 PM  Page 88

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

GEFUNG HOLDINGS BERHAD
annual report 2011

page
89

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a) Financial Risk Management and Objectives (cont’d)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities.
The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the Group will be placed with